Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Adhesives, LLC		112/31/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
		12/01/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Renaissance Blvd.
Internal Address:	The Triad, Suite 200
City:	Gulph Mills
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1148539	PERMAGRIP
Registration Number:	0841866	WHISPER SPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-8193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nicole.fulton@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Christel Emerson

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd.
Address Line 2: The Triad, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Gulph Mills, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Fulton
Signature:	/nmfulton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0759

900074611

865.00

Date:	04/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Imperial Adhesives to Henkel Corp Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Imperial Adhesives to Henkel Corp Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imperial Adhesives, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business

at 6315 Wiehe Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237, is the owner of the trademarks and U.S.

Trademark Registrations thereof set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 2200

Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200, The Triad, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406, desires

to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the trademark

registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations therefor, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by said trademarks and the respective U.S. registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Imperial Adhesives, LLC has signed this Trademark

Assignment effective as of the 31st day of December, 2005.

IMPERIAL ADHESIVES, LLC

Name: James E. Ripka

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

IMPERIAL_ADHESIVES_Assignment_122706.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0761

SCHEDULE A U.S. ASSIGNMENT FROM IMPERIAL ADHESIVES, LLC TO HENKEL CORPORATION

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PERMAGRIP	1148539	3/24/1981
THERM-O-LOK	0839397	11/28/1967
WHISPER SPRAY	0841866	1/ 9/1968

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0762